CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, the City of Lake Worth Beach takes special notice and acknowledges the exceptional service Digital Vibez has provided for more than 12 years to our citizens of highest potential, our children; and
- WHEREAS, in 2010, Digital Vibez was founded to reach out to underserved youth in Palm Beach County by mentoring them through dance fitness, technology and the arts; and
- WHEREAS, Digital Vibez partners with local afterschool sites, community-based organizations, and summer camp programs, serving thousands of children each year; and
- WHEREAS, Digital Vibez serves all children within and even beyond Palm Beach County; and
- WHEREAS,Digital Vibez has hosted events such as Let's Move PBC and programs such as
Wellness Workshops, Fitness Jamz and Digital Expressions, where children can
produce their music videos to express themselves; and
- WHEREAS, KidsFit Jamathon® is the largest kids dance fitness concert in the nation; and
- WHEREAS, Digital Vibez has grown a following nationally and has a viral dance video on TikTok with over 42 million views, bringing national and international attention to Palm Beach County; and
- **WHEREAS,** Digital Vibez will host its largest event yet this year with music, fun, live dance performances by local student organizations and the winner of the competition will take home a cash prize.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Betty Resch, Mayor of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me and on behalf of the City Commission, do hereby proclaim:

JULY 17, 2027 as the 13TH ANNUAL KIDSFIT JAMATHON

to be held at the South Florida Fairgrounds in West Palm Beach, and urge all citizens to join me in congratulating and celebrating Digital Vibez on their 13th KidsFit Jamathon celebration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, to be affixed this 16th day of July, 2024.

ATTEST:

Betty Resch, Mayor

Melissa Ann Coyne, MMC, City Clerk